

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

3839

	3019
First information of a cognizable crime reported under section	154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
. Dist. Data Sub-Divn SADA P	Chotho a
t y and the state of the state	- 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1
The state of the s	
(c) Information Received Date	Date 15: 09: 17 Time 13: 29 HP3:
G.D. No.	771 Lime 22:65 (FP)
TO THE CHILD HAUGH, WITHER / LIKE	
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S.	AT- PARAYA (MATARA ACHRAM) APPROX -
(a) Address 13 km LOUTH WEST FROM DS.	JEMI 28 ANCHOL - VA PS-BARTORA
The state of the s	
	OF DIC
6. Complaint/Informant:	A
(a) Name SKI ATIT KUMAR KUNDU	(A.E. STATION MANAGER)
The second secon	[ J-1 . K ( A L L A ) / 1
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(d) Nationality ENDIAM	Ed Chur Comment
The state of the s	OF LITTED LIGHTED LIGHT
The state of the s	articulars (1) (1 - DA.1 to 10)
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	U SAKTI PANAKEUKAR MUKUDURE
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant	LT SAKTI RABAKINKAR MUKHARIEE OF WITH-PABAYA (MA TARO ASHRAM) 95- BARTORA DASIFILOBAN KULRA!
	BAKTORA DASTE BAKKURA
9. Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate	sheet, if required):
	sneet, nrequired):
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No. Ifany:	
40 515	***************************************
, and a second of the second o	TORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLANT OF
	THE COMPLANANT WHICH IS TRETED AS
13. Action taken: Since the characteristics	FILL IS ATTACHED HEAR WITH.
. Since the above report reveals commission	of offence(s) ws 135 (U) (Q) (b) OF ELECTRICITY
***************************************	PET 1003 / ANNON ON ENTA STORY
***************************************	***************************************
drainsterred to P.S.	n point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the	complaint / Informant free of cost
	D .
1	Swint of Joka
Azit Kumar 2	Simple of the 15. 59.12.
Kundu	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
15/09/17	Name: Suresh CH SAHOT
Ajit Kumar Kundu 15/09/17.	Rank: S.I OF POLICE
the Complainant/ Informant	
The state of the s	Number if any: BARIORA PS-BANGURA Inspector-in-charge
	inspector-in-charge

Barjora P.S. Dist.- Bankura

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Office of the Station Manager: Beliatore Customer Care Center Durgapur-Bankura Rd., Beliatore, Dist-Bankura

To, The Inspector-In-Charge, Barjora Police Station, Barjora, Bankura

Sub :: F.I.R against unauthorized use of electricity by Sri Swapan Kumar Mukherjee, S.O.Lt Sakti Kinkar Mukherjee, Vill-Pabaya(Ma Tara Ashram), P.O-Beliatore, PS- Barjora Dist- Bankura for committing theft of

Electricity by direct hooking from LTOH line and bypassing the energy meter of WBSEDCL for the purpose of commercial use.

Dear Sir,

I Sri Ajit Kumar Kundu, S/O Sri Sudhir Chandra Kundu, A.E & Station Manager of Beliatore Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date do hereby lodge complaint against. Sri Swapan Kumar Mukherjee, S.O.Lt Sakti Kinkar Mukherjee, Vill-Pabaya(Ma Tara Ashram), P.O-Beliatore, PS- Barjora Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly for his commercial purpose which is an offence under Section 135(1)(a) &(b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date

On getting information today on 15.09.2017 at about 01:20 PM,I along with 1) Sri Subhadeep Roy. S.A.E (E) 2) Abdul Kashem, L.M, 3) Gangadhar Mondal, L.M, 4) Yuddhapati Das, Hg TSH, 5) Satyapada Roy, Hg TSH 6) Sumanta Danguria, TSH all of them of Beliatore CCC inspected the Premises of Sri Lt Sakti Kinkar Mukherjee at Vill-Pabaya(Ma Tara Ashram), P.O-Beliatore, PS- Barjora Dist- Bankura During inspection it was detected that Sri Swapan Kumar Mukherjee committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by bypassing the energy meter of existing permanent connection bearing consumer ID 232097823 by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for his commercial use as a result the energy consumption was not recorded. Observed load 1.375 kw (6 nos light, 4 nos fan. 1 no water pump)
Inspection report was prepared at spot with the signature of accused Sri Swapan kumar Mukherjee and local

people were asked for signature but they refused.

I directed the Sri Abdul Kashem, L.M to disconnect the permanent service connection & to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line.

I seized some portion of the hooking cable & prepare seizure list at spot

It is well proved that the accused Sri Swapan Kumar Mukherjee, S/O Lt Sakti Kinkar Mukherjee is liable for prosecution as committed theft of electricity under Section 135 (1) (a) & (b) of Electricity Act. 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act. 2007 as amended upto date.

You are hereby requested to take this complain and treat this letter as F.I.R.

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report (in original) 2) Seizure List (in original

Yours faithfully,

A.E & Station Manager Beliatore Customer Care Center

WBSEDCL

## **SEIZURE LIST**

ce & Hours of search:	On_15/09/17	for 12 mm /		a
Place of search:	House/ of Sr	_ from <u>13=20 k</u> To	14=00	h8 "
	Son of 11 o . 1	Swapen Kr.	mukherjer	,
	TO K	I NOW LOVE - STUDIE	(1)	
From whom seized:	Barlo	Dist. Be	gran Kura!	•
	from the for	ossession sri	Swapom Kn.	Murcherjan
Name & address of	Papaya,	h Kin Kar Muk	herjee.	
The witnesses are:		mukhangt village.  Ba. Dist. Bo  Ossession Sri  Hikinkar Muk  P-S. Barjo	or fund.	ankera.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1) Sri Subhad	Signal Roy	S. A. B(E)	
	Son of Sto Sri	Swapon Kr.	e'o'y	
3 3	Of village	PS PS	axing 0	1. 1
42 - 9	Dist. Bank	wa.	VR . Be	liative
13 1	2) Sri _ Gamas	There on A		
	Son of	malakeint v	M	
7 7	Of village Belief	ve C.C. P.S. B.	- LC	
James and a second	Dist. Ba	Mura	Clatore,	
Article Seized:	, ,			
3	1) One no.	200 Watt later	p with hol	Á
3		P.V.C. cable	p woch hol	der.
	III)	Lable 1	5 ft approx	1 device.
\$	IV)		,	
6	V)/			
8	VI)			
\	/II)			
Signature of the Witness:		,		
1	Signature: Jubb	a). I em		
	Date: 15-9.17	- No 9		:
		· .		
2	) Signature: Jangad	76		
	Date: 1519117	nan mondal		
	317114			
I Livepan &	wa Hadhaga	elyon .	Seized / Prepared	by me
	1	0 /-	ı	
Inchan 1	Kmy Mull	wze.	PARL	nav Kiman 5 m/5/09/19
		У	Rollin	re c.c.c
a		e	J	